
NOORTE RAHVUSVAHELINE KERGEJÕUSTIKUVÕISTLUS
P r o t o k o l l 19.03.2005 Viljandi Viilhall

T91 - 50 m
1. Tereze Vimba           91 Valmiera 7,0 6,9
2. Mai- Ly Soe 02.05.91 Tartu 7,1 7,0
3. Laura Vavere           91 Valmiera 7,1 7,1
4. Tiina Tasa 01.02.91 Tartu 7,2 7,2
5. Helena Vokk 03.05.91 Kuressaare 7,3 7,4
6. Riina Soo 01.08.91 Tartu 7,6

Triin Viitmaa 21.12.91 Viljandi 7,6
8. Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.91 Tartu 7,7

Kristi Aedma 13.06.91 Kuressaare 7,7
10. Marja-Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu Kalev 7,8
11. Mairi Staškevitš 28.12.91 Viljandi 8,4
v.v. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu Kalev 7,0
v.v. Britt Põldaru           90 Altius 7,3
v.v. Melissa Tammisaar           89 Altius 7,7

T91 - 50 m tj. Finaal
1. Mai- Ly Soe 02.05.91 Tartu 8,1 8,2
2. Helena Vokk 03.05.91 Kuressaare 8,2 8,4
3. Kaili Adamson 06.01.91 Kuressaare 8,5 8,9
4. Linda Treiel 08.05.91 Kuressaare 8,6
5. Laura Vävere           91 Valmiera 9,1
6. Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose SK 9,2
7. Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.91 Tartu 9,4
8. Marja- Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu Kalev 10,5
v.v. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu Kalev 8,5
v.v. Britt Põldaru           90 Altius 8,8

T91 - kaugus
1. Linda Treiel 08.05.91 Kuressaare 4.76
2. Mai- Ly Soe 02.05.91 Tartu 4.76
3. Helena Vokk 03.05.91 Kuressaare 4.65
4. Tiina Tasa 01.02.91 Tartu 4.56
5. Kaili Adamson 06.01.91 Kuressaare 4.42
6. Laura Vavere           91 Valmiera 4.30
7. Riina Soo 01.08.91 Tartu 4.30
8. Tereze Vimba           91 Valmiera 4.30
9. Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.91 Tartu 4.18
10. Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose SK 4.15
11. Kristi Aedma 13.06.91 Kuressaare 4.00
12. Triin Viitmaa 21.12.91 Viljandi 3.94
13. Liina Malk 05.01.91 Kuressaare 3.86
14. Dagmar Reinumägi 17.08.91 Kuressaare 3.84
15. Marja-Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu Kalev 3.78
16. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu Kalev 3.71
17. Mairi Staškevitš 28.12.91 Viljandi 3.56
v.v. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu Kalev 4.60
v.v. Britt Põldaru           90 Altius 4.23
v.v. Melissa Tammisaar           89 Altius 3.90

T91 - kõrgus
1. Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose SK 1.45
2. Riina Soo 01.08.91 Tartu 1.35
3. Marja-Liisa Alliksoo 12.09.91 Pärnu Kalev 1.30
4. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu Kalev 1.25
5. Liina Malk 05.01.91 Kuressaare 1.20
v.v. Britt Põldaru           90 Altius 1.40
v.v. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu Kalev 1.35
v.v. Melissa Tammisaar           89 Altius 1.35
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T91 - teivas
1. Kristi Aedma 13.06.91 Kuressaare 1.82

T91 - kuul (3 kg)
1. Linda Treiel 08.05.91 Kuressaare 11.21
2. Birgit Loit 19.09.91 Viljandi 9.29
3. Kadri Vilba 04.09.91 Kose SK 9.26
4. Tiina Tasa 01.02.91 Tartu 8.75
5. Helena Vokk           91 Kuressaare 8.73
6. Dagmar Reinumägi 17.08.91 Kuressaare 8.37
7. Kristi Aedma 13.06.91 Kuressaare 8.04
8. Liina Malk 05.01.91 Kuressaare 7.18
9. Liis Massa 09.05.91 Pärnu Kalev 6.32
v.v. Britt Põldaru           90 Altius 8.00
v.v. Kristi Jürgenstein 25.12.90 Pärnu Kalev 7.15

T92 - 50 m Finaal
1. Paula Uspenski 21.02.92 Orissaare 7,1 6,9
2. Ksenja Vasina 03.03.92 Tartu 7,3 7,1
3. Silvia Lippe 24.05.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,4 7,2
4. Keliann Prits 08.10.92 Kose SK 7,3 7,4
5. Riine Rander 18.06.92 Kuressaare 7,4 7,5
6. Kaisa Torn 12.08.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,5 7,4
7. Žanete Kuple           92 Valmiera 7,6 7,5
8. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,7 7,6
9. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Pärnu Kalev 7,6 7,7
10. Sandra Kuusik 19.09.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,7 7,8
11. Diana Ceplite           92 Valmiera 7,8

Liisa Leppik 08.10.92 Kuressaare 7,8
13. Tuuli Matikainen 21.02.92 Viljandi 7,9
14. Agnese Kokarevi�a           92 Valmiera 8,0

T92 - 50 m tj.
1. Ksenja Vasina 03.03.92 Tartu 8,8 8,4
2. Sandra Kuusik 19.09.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 8,6 8,6
3. Jeva Kalnina           92 Valmiera 8,8 8,6
4. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Pärnu Kalev 8,6 8,7
5. Silvia Lippe 24.05.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 8,9
6. Liisa Toomsalu 23.03.92 Viljandi 9,0

Merilin Metsatsirk 27.08.92 Viljandi 9,0
8. Riine Rander 18.06.92 Kuressaare 9,1

Agnese Kokarevi�a           92 Valmiera 9,1
Kaisa Torn           92 Pärnu Kalev 9,1

11. Tuuli Matikainen 21.02.92 Viljandi 9,2
12. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 9,2
13. Birgit Kompus 29.02.92 Tartu 9,4
14. Žanete Kuple           92 Valmiera 9,6
15. Diana Ceplite           92 Valmiera 9,7

T92 - kaugus
1. Paula Uspenski 21.02.92 Oorissaare 4.98
2. Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.92 VPG 4.83
3. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Pärnu Kalev 4.57
4. Silvia Lippe 24.05.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 4.57
5. Teele Treiel 07.10.92 Kuressaare 4.55
6. Kaisa Torn 12.08.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 4.51
7. Ksenja Vasina 03.03.92 Tartu 4.46
8. Keliann Prits 08.10.92 Kose SK 4.38
9. Jeva Kalnina           92 Valmiera 4.32
10. Žanete Kuple           92 Valmiera 4.28
11. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 4.24
12. Liis Toomsalu 23.03.92 Viljandi 4.13
13. Riine Rander 18.06.92 Kuressaare 4.07
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14. Agnese Kokarevica           92 Valmiera 4.01
15. Merilin Metsatsirk 27.08.92 Viljandi 4.00
16. Tuuli Matikainen 21.02.92 Viljandi 3.97
17. Sandra Kuusk 19.09.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 3.90
18. Birgit Kompus 29.02.92 Tartu 3.86
19. Diana Ceplite           92 Valmiera 3.75
20. Liisa Leppik 08.10.92 Kuressaare 3.68

T92 - kõrgus
1. Eleriin Haas 04.07.92 Pärnu Kalev 1.45
2. Paula Uspenski 21.02.92 Orissaare 1.40
3. Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.92 Viljandi 1.35
4. Jeva Kalnina           92 Valmiera 1.35
5. Teele Treiel 07.10.92 Kuressaare 1.30
6. Merilin Metsatsirk 27.08.92 Viljandi 1.30
7. Kaisa Torn 12.08.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 1.20
8. Silvia Lippe 24.05.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 1.15

T92 - teivas
1. Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.92 Viljandi 2.52

T92 - kuul (3 kg)
1. Kaidi Roosimägi 08.10.92 Viljandi 8.31
2. Sandra Kuusik 19.09.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7.92
3. Elerin Haas 04.07.92 Pärnu Kalev 7.70
4. Liisa Leppik 08.10.92 Kuressaare 7.36
5. Jeva Kalnina           92 Valmiera 7.23
6. Kaisa Torn 12.08.92 Pärnu Kalev 6.89
7. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 6.42

Keliann Prits 08.10.92 Kose SK 6.42
9. Silvia Lippe 24.05.92 Pärnu Kalev 6.13

T93 - 50 m Finaal
1. Liga Laursone           93 Valmiera 7,1 6,9
2. Ilze Rutenberga           93 Valmiera 7,2 7,2
3. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 7,5 7,3
4. Kai Kreos 04.02.93 Kuressaare 7,3 7,5
5. Zane Kleismete           93 Valmiera 7,4 7,6
6. Maret Sügis 29.10.93 Tartu 7,6 7,5
7. Gertu Vilba 16.09.93 Kose SK 7,6 7,6
8. Sabine Suuster 04.02.93 Kuressaare 7,7 7,7
9. Maarja Merisalu 01.07.93 Kuressaare 7,7 7,8
10. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.93 Kuressaare 7,7 7,8
11. Luize Bilinska           94 Valmiera 7,8
12. Eva Rozentale           93 Valmiera 7,9

Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 7,9
Laura- Mari Oja 29.05.94 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,9

15. Iiri Tera 22.10.93 Viljandi 8,1
Greete Vapper 11.02.94 Kuressaare 8,1

17. Johanna Johanson 21.03.93 Orissaare 8,2
18. Reena Pärnat 01.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 8,3
19. Analiis Link 09.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 8,4

Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 Tartu Kalev 8,4
21. Gerli Kodasma 11.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 8,7

T93 - 50 m tj.
1. Ilze Rutenberga           93 Valmiera 8,5 8,6
2. Eva Rozentale           93 Valmiera 8,9 8,9
3. Maret Sügis 29.10.93 Tartu 8,7 9,2
4. Maarja Merisalu 01.07.93 Kuressaare 9,3 8,7
5. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 9,2 8,8
6. Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 9,3 8,9
7. Kai Kreos 04.02.93 Kuressaare 9,2 9,0
8. Greete Vapper 11.02.94 Kuressaare 9,4
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8 Tiina Ollema 13.05.93 Kuressaare 9,4
Zane Kleismete           93 Valmiera 9,4

11. Liga Laursone           93 Valmiera 9,6
12. Luize Bilinska           94 Valmiera 9,8
13. Anna Rožnova           93 Valmiera 10,0
14. Reena Pärnat 01.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 10,1
15. Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 10,2
16. Laura Kasesalu 05.04.93 Tartu Kalev 10,3

T93 - kaugus
1. Ilze Rutenberga           93 Valmiera 4.47
2. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 4.41
3. Kätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 Viljandi 4.16
4. Zane Kleismete           93 Valmiera 4.15
5. Maret Sügis 29.10.93 Tartu 4.12
6. Maarja Merisalu 01.07.93 Kuressaare 4.11
7. Kai Kreos 04.02.93 Kuressaare 4.10
8. Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 Tartu Kalev 3.97
9. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.93 Kuressaare 3.93
10. Luize Bilinska           94 Valmiera 3.87
11. Sabine Suuster 04.02.93 Kuressaare 3.77
12. Greete Vapper 11.02.94 Kuressaare 3.73
13. Reena Pärnat 01.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 3.70
14. Gertu Vilba 16.09.93 Kose SK 3.70
15. Laura- Maria Oja 29.05.94 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 3.68
16. Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 3.66
17. Tiina Ollema 13.05.93 Kuressaare 3.66
18. Eva Rozentale           93 Valmiera 3.62
19. Iiri Tera 22.10.93 Viljandi 3.61
20. Anna-Maria Kaseoja 02.03.93 Viljandi 3.58
21. Gerli Kodasma 11.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 3.50
22. Maria Maripuu 06.05.93 Kuressaare 3.21
23. Analiis Link 09.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 3.19

T93 - kõrgus
1. Käätlin Tõllasson 04.06.93 Viljandi 1.30
2. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 Tartu Kalev 1.20
3. Liga Laursone           93 Valmiera 1.20
4. Ilze Rutenberga           93 Valmiera 1.15

Johanna Johanson 21.03.93 Orissaare 1.15
6. Gertu Vilba 16.09.93 Kose SK 1.15
7. Anna Rožnova           93 Valmiera 1.15
8. Reena Pärnat 01.12.93 Pärnu Kalev 1.10
9. Kristel Luik 15.03.93 Tartu Kalev 1.05

Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 Tartu Kalev  0
T93 - kuul (3 kg)

1. Anna-Maria Kaseoja 02.03.93 Viljandi 7.46
2. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.93 Kuressaare 7.34
3. Gertu Vilba 16.09.93 Kose SK 5.50
4. Analiis Link 09.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 5.31
5. Tiina Ollema 13.05.93 Kuressaare 4.63
6. Maria Maripuu 06.05.93 Kuressaare 4.53

P91 - 50 m Finaal
1. Taavi Lang 09.01.91 Viljandi 6,6 6,5
2. Ivars Grapis           91 Valmiera 6,7 6,6
3. Janis Glazers           91 Valmiera 6,7 6,7
4. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius 6,9 6,8
5. Madis Salus 26.04.91 Tartu 6,9 6,9
6. Mait Peetsalu 04.02.91 Ülenurme 6,9 7,0
7. Villu Vahter 15.02.91 Kuressaare 6,9 7,1
8. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 7,0
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Ilmar Laanes 12.04.91 Tartu 7,0
Marek Sakk 19.02.91 Altius 7,0

11. Joel Jürissoo 09.05.91 Viljandi 7,1
12. Juhan- Mart Salumäe 05.09.91 Viljandi 7,2

Maksim Kulešov 01.02.91 Tartu 7,2
Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.91 Tartu 7,2

15. Janis Lacis           91 Valmiera 7,4
16. Kimmo Lillipuu 11.08.91 Viljandi 7,7
17. Sergei Pavlov 03.09.91 Viljandi 8,0
v.v. Eerik Hunt 27.02.90 Viljandi 6,7
v.v. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 7,1
v.v. Ronald Orav 09.10.90 Viljandi 7,9
v.v. Marko Aavik 27.11.90 Viljandi 8,0

P91 - 50 m tj.
1. Marek Sakk 19.02.91 Altius 7,9 7,8
2. Mait Peetsalu 04.02.91 Ülenurme 8,2 8,3
3. Gatis Janitis           91 Valmiera 8,3 8,4
4. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius 8,4

Madis Salus 26.04.91 Tartu 8,4
6. Joel Jürissoo 09.05.91 Viljandi 8,6

Janis Lacis           91 Valmiera 8,6
8. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 8,8
9. Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.91 Tartu 8,9
10. Kimmo Lillipuu 11.08.91 Viljandi 9,2
11. Ardi Puis 01.10.91 Tartu 9,3
12. Juhan- Mart Salumäe 05.09.91 Viljandi 10,0

Marcis Jakobsons           91 Valmiera DQ
P91 - kaugus

1. Villu Vahter 15.02.91 Kuressaare 5.38
2. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius 5.22
3. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 5.05
4. Mait Peetsalu 04.02.91 Ülenurme 4.88
5. Ivars Grapis           91 Valmiera 4.85
6. Madis Salus 26.04.91 Tartu 4.80
7. Janis Glazers           91 Valmiera 4.48
8. Maksim Kulešov 01.02.91 Tartu 4.36
9. Tarmo Suurmägi 28.01.91 Viljandi 4.34
10. Sergei Pavlov 03.09.91 Viljandi 3.91
11. Ardi Puis 01.10.91 Tartu 3.88
12. Reimo Ränk 11.12.91 Orissaare 3.74
v.v. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 4.92
v.v. Marko Aavik 27.11.90 Viljandi 3.77
v.v. Ronald Orav 09.10.90 Viljandi 3.35
v.v. Eerik Hunt 27.02.90 Viljandi 0

P91 - kõrgus
1. Marek Sakk 19.02.91 Altius 1.55
2. Andri Tallo 18.06.91 Viljandi 1.55
3. Priit Saaremäel 12.12.91 Muhu 1.50
4. Tarmo Suurmägi 28.01.91 Viljandi 1.50
5. Taavi Lang 09.01.91 Viljandi 1.45
6. Andro Talu 03.05.91 Altius 1.40
7. Kimmo Lillipuu 11.08.91 Viljandi 1.40
8. Madis Salus 26.04.91 Tartu 1.40
9. Marcis Jakobsons           91 Valmiera 1.40
10. Rogert Room 28.11.91 Orissaare 1.35
11. Gatis Janitis           91 Valmiera 1.30

Kaarel Kuusik 29.05.91 Viljandi 1.30
v.v. Taavi Toomla 25.12.89 Viljandi 1.60
v.v. Karel Leetsaar 22.03.90 Altius 1.50
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v.v. Rauno Künnapuu 18.08.90 Viljandi 1.40
P91 - teivas

1. Kaarel Kuusik 29.05.91 Viljandi 2.72
2. Joel Jürissoo 09.05.91 Viljandi 2.72
3. Priit Saaremäel 12.12.91 Muhu 2.72
4. Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.91 Tartu 2.42
5. Rogert Room 28.11.91 Orissaare 2.22
6. Reimo Ränk 11.12.91 Orissaare 2.12
7. Rain Kask 11.06.91 Altius 2.12

P91 - kuul (4 kg)
1. Martin Lehemets 06.03.91 Viljandi 12.96
2. Andri Tallo 18.06.91 Viljandi 11.38
3. Mait Peetsalu 04.02.91 Ülenurme 10.76
4. Artur Spassov 08.04.91 Tartu 10.45
5. Villu Vahter 15.02.91 Kuressaare 10.17
6. Alvis Grinbergs           91 Valmiera 9.34
v.v. Eerik Hunt 21.02.90 Viljandi 12.64

P92 - 50 m
1. Arvis Vaivars           92 Valmiera 7,2 7,1
2. Priit Sihver 26.03.92 Viljandi 7,2 7,2
3. Siim Tõrva 11.10.92 Altius 7,2 7,2
4. Sandis Siktars           92 Valmiera 7,3 7,3
5. Maris Skrabis           92 Valmiera 7,3 7,3
6. Sven Konksi 30.11.92 Tartu 7,3 7,4
7. Kunnar Kokk 17.02.92 Kuressaare 7,4

Risto Pärnat 11.10.92 Pärnu Kalev 7,4
Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 Viljandi 7,4

10. Mairo Tänav 12.10.92 Kuressaare 7,5
Rihards Kaulinš           92 Valmiera 7,5

12. Kaspar Kurik 06.08.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 7,7
Miks Bandenovi�s           92 Valmiera 7,7

14. Kristjan Veetõusme           92 Altius 7,8
Henrijs Vimba           92 Valmiera 7,8

16. Rain Laja 11.01.92 Tartu 7,9
Alo Luuka 03.05.92 Tartu 7,9

18. Jörgen Matt 06.02.92 Kuressaare 8,1
P92 - 50 m tj. Finaal

1. Arvis Vaivars           92 Valmiera 8,4 8,6
2. Kunnar Kokk 17.02.92 Kuressaare 8,5 8,8
3. Sven Konksi 30.11.92 Tartu 8,6 8,9
4. Siim Tõrva 11.10.92 Altius 8,8 8,7
5. Mairo Tänav 12.10.92 Kuressaare 8,8 8,8
6. Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 Viljandi 8,7 8,9
7. Rihards Kaulinš           92 Valmiera 9,1
8. Tauri Arnus 01.04.92 Kuressaare 9,2
9. Jörgen Matt 06.02.92 Kuressaare 9,5
10. Henrijs Vimba           92 Valmiera 9,8
11. Risto Pärnat 11.10.92 Pärnu Kalev 10,9

P92 - kaugus
1. Arvis Vaivars           92 Valmiera 4.56
2. Risto Pärnat 11.10.92 Pärnu Kalev 4.32
3. Kunnar Kokk 17.02.92 Kuressaare 4.47
4. Mairo Tänav 12.10.92 Kuressaare 4.40
5. Sandis Siktars           92 Valmiera 4.31
6. Siim Tõrva 11.10.92 Altius 4.27
7. Maris Skrabis           92 Valmiera 4.22
8. Rihards Kaulinš           92 Valmiera 4.22
9. Tauri Arnus 01.04.92 Kuressaare 4.12
10. Sven Konksi 30.11.92 Tartu 4.05
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11. Alo Luuka 03.05.92 Tartu 3.96
12. Kristjan Veetõusme           92 Altius 3.95
13. Henrijs Vimba           92 Valmiera 3.79
14. Rain Laja 11.01.92 Tartu 3.70
15. Jörgen Matt 06.02.92 Kuressaare 3.69
16. Kaspar Kurik 06.08.92 Pärnu LNSK/Kalev 3.67

P92 - kõrgus
1. Alo Luuka 03.05.92 Tartu 1.25
2. Rihards Kaulinš           92 Valmiera 1.25
3. Arvis Vaivars           92 Valmiera 1.20
4. Rain Laja 11.01.92 Tartu 1.15

Maris Skrabis           92 Valmiera 1.15
6. Risto Pärnat 11.10.92 Pärnu Kalev 1.05

P92 - teivas
1. Priit Sihver 26.03.92 Viljandi 2.52
2. Taavi Tiido 03.09.92 Viljandi 2.32

P92 - kuul (3 kg)
1. Priit Sihver 26.03.92 Viljandi 11.07
2. Deins Paberzinš           92 Valmiera 10.37
3. Heiti Silvet 11.07.92 Tartu 9.98
4. Raigo Koodres 16.11.92 Viljandi 8.48
5. Miks Bandenovi�s           92 Valmiera 8.24
6. Tauri Arnus 01.04.92 Kuressaare 8.03
7. Gatis Aremeisters           92 Valmiera 7.62
8. Sven Konksi 30.11.92 Tartu 7.16
9. Rivo Allik 02.11.92 Viljandi 6.90

P93 - 50 m 
1. Denijs Jurciks           93 Valmiera 7,3 7,0
2. Martin Männik 26.07.93 Viljandi 7,0 7,2
3. Ivo Šteinbergs           93 Valmiera 7,1 7,2
4. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 7,3 7,2
5. Morten Umber 30.11.93 Orissaare 7,2 7,4
6. Joosep Jalakas 22.09.93 Tartu 7,6 7,4
7. Hell Kais 15.08.93 Viljandi 7,4 7,5
8. Paul Kirspuu 26.05.93 Kuressaare 7,7 7,7
9. Ken Õmblus 04.06.94 Ülenurme 7,9 7,5
10. Karmo Kalda 20.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 7,8

Benjamin Siirak 23.03.93 Kuressaare 7,8
Lauri Värv 21.02.93 Tartu Kalev 7,8

13. Marko Kilp 01.11.93 Kose SK 8,0
Siim Lõhmus 10.02.93 Tartu 8,0
Ants Malin 29.03.93 Tartu Kalev 8,0

16. Martin Laas 15.09.93 Tartu 8,1
Kaspar Tiri 25.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 8,1

18. Ott Mägi 28.06.93 Kuressaare 8,2
Toms Kirmužs           93 Valmiera 8,2

20. Tanel Lang 11.08.95 Viljandi 8,3
P93 - 50 m tj.

1. Andi Noot 14.09.93 Kuressaare 8,6 8,5
2. Lauri Värv 21.02.93 Tartu Kalev 8,9 8,6
3. Joosep Jalakas 22.09.93 Tartu 9,0 9,0
4. Ott Toomsalu 04.05.93 Viljandi 8,8 8,5
5. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 9,2 8,6
6. Ivo Šteinbergs           93 Valmiera 9,0 8,7
7. Kaspar Tiri 15.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 9,5
8. Denijs Jurciks           93 Valmiera 9,6

Karmo Kalda 20.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 9,6
Toms Kirmužs           93 Valmiera 9,6
Taimo All 02.08.93 Viljandi 9,6
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12. Ants Malin 29.03.93 Tartu Kalev 9,7
13. Marko- Teppo Kilp 01.11.93 Kose SK 10,0

P93 - kaugus
1. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 4.81
2. Martin Männik 26.07.93 Viljandi 4.64
3. Morten Umber 30.11.93 Orissaare 4.37
4. Ivo Šteinbergs           93 Valmiera 4.20
5. Lauri Värv 21.02.93 Tartu Kalev 4.16
6. Andi Noot 14.09.93 Kuressaare 4.11
7. Taimo All 02.08.93 Viljandi 3.98
8. Indrek Kabel 27.02.93 Kuressaare 3.98
9. Ott Toomsalu 04.05.93 Viljandi 3.97
10. Ken Õmblus 04.06.94 Ülenurme 3.94
11. Marko Kilp 01.11.93 Kose SK 3.86
12. Toms Kirmužs           93 Valmiera 3.82
13. Joosep Jalakas 22.09.93 Tartu 3.81
14. Karmo Kalda 20.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 3.80
15. Tanel Lang 11.08.95 Viljandi 3.77
16. Paul Kirspuu 26.05.93 Kuressaare 3.75
17. Timo Ränk 11.12.93 Orissaare 3.74
18. Ott Mägi 28.06.93 Kuressaare 3.70
19. Hell Kais 15.08.93 Viljandi 3.69
20. Siim Lõhmus 10.02.93 Tartu 3.66
21. Kaspar Tiri 15.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 3.66
22. Martin Laas 15.09.83 Tartu 3.57

P93 - kõrgus
1. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 1.30
2. Lauri Värv 21.02.93 Tartu Kalev 1.25
3. Karmo Kalda 20.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 1.25
4. Timo Ränk 11.12.93 Orissaare 1.25
5. Toms Kirmužs           93 Valmiera 1.20
6. Janno Kertsman 06.01.93 Kose SK 1.20
7. Ants Malin 29.03.93 Tartu Kalev 1.15
8. Martin Laas 15.09.93 Tartu 1.15
9. Kaspar Tiri 15.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 1.10

P93 - teivas
1. Janno Kertsman 06.01.93 Kose SK 2.22
2. Timo Ränk 11.12.93 Orissaare 2.02
3. Kristo Reiss 05.02.93 Viljandi 1.82
4. Sander Veskimeister 14.05.93 Muhu 1.82

P93 - kuul (3 kg)
1. Indrek Kabel 27.02.93 Kuressaare 8.96
2. Janno Kertsman 06.01.93 Kose SK 8.29
3. Kristo Reiss 05.02.93 Viljandi 8.02
4. Morten Umber 30.11.93 Orissaare 7.88
5. Peeter Sikk 18.02.93 Viljandi 7.41
6. Andi Noot 14.09.93 Kuressaare 7.38
7. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 Pärnu Kalev 7.00
8. Ott Mägi 28.06.93 Kuressaare 6.96
9. Karmo Kalda 20.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 5.14
10. Kaspar Tiri 15.10.94 Pärnu Kalev 4.96
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